N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C

NS FF 10/400
NS FF 10/500
Ordering Example
N S  F F  1 0 / 1 0 0 / B 9 / E 6 / 6 0 0 N
TYPE
ROD
STROKE
ROD END FITTING
TUBE END FITTING
FORCE
Special sizes available on request.
Also available in Stainless Steel see pages 21 to 25.
N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C
at
. 2
00
7
R
ev
.1
EXTENDED LENGTH
Ø 14mm
STROKE
FIXING CENTRES
Ø 28mm
25mm
M10
x1.5
T
M10
x1.5
10mm
Hole ø
10mm
10mm
10mm
Hole ø
10mm
10mm
22mm
40mm
25mm
22mm
40mm
B13
C3 C3
B13
T
FIXED FORCE 14-28 RANGE
500 to 2500N
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332
NitroStruts
PAGE 8
T = M10x1.5x11mm
E11E11
Ordering Example
N S  F F  1 4 / 2 0 0 / B 1 3 / E 1 1 / 1 0 0 0 N
TYPE
ROD
STROKE
ROD END FITTING
TUBE END FITTING
FORCE
Strut Reference Stroke Extended Length
FIXED FORCE 14-28 RANGE
Additional end fittings and brackets see pages 14 to 18.
Force range 500 to 2500N please specify when ordering.
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
255
355
455
555
655
755
855
955
1055
NS FF 14/100
NS FF 14/150
NS FF 14/200
NS FF 14/250
NS FF 14/300
NS FF 14/350
NS FF 14/400
NS FF 14/450
NS FF 14/500
Special sizes available on request.
Also available in Stainless Steel see pages 21 to 25.
N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C
at
. 2
00
7
R
ev
.1
VARIABLE FORCE RANGE
2500 to 50N
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332
NitroStruts
A D VA N TA G E S
. Versatile and adaptable.. No need to calculate forces.. Ideal as a replacement unit.. Easy to use - just fit and adjust.. Useful for prototypes and one-offs.. Adjust to your complete satisfaction.
PAGE 9
Variable Force Range
The variable force gas strut range is versatile and

450
550
Ordering Example
N S  V  8 / 1 0 0 / B 7 / E 4 / 6 5 0 N
TYPE
ROD
STROKE
ROD END FITTING
TUBE END FITTING
SPECIFIC FORCE IF REQUIRED
Additional end fittings and brackets see pages 14 to 28.
Maximum force 650N can be reduced to minimum 75N.
IMPORTANT NOTE
Strut pressure can only be reduced to the necessary force
- it cannot be increased once reduced.
VARIABLE FORCE 8-18 RANGE
650-75N
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332
NitroStruts
PAGE 11
Special sizes available on request.
N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C
at
. 2
00
7
R
ev
.1
T = M8x1.25x9mm
B11
E9
C2
B11
E9
C2
EXTENDED LENGTH
Ø 10mm
STROKE
FIXING CENTRES
Ø 23mm
25mm
M8
x1.25
T
8.5mm
Hole ø
8mm
8mm
8.5mm
Hole ø
8mm
8mm
25mm
32mm
25mm
25mm
32mm
T
M8
x1.25
Also available in Stainless Steel see pages 26 to 30.
VARIABLE FORCE 10-23  RANGE
1200 to 150N
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332
NitroStruts

880
1080
Ordering Example
N S  V  1 4 / 2 0 0 / B 1 4 / E 1 1 / 2 5 0 0 N
TYPE
ROD
STROKE
ROD END FITTING
TUBE END FITTING
SPECIFIC FORCE IF REQUIRED
IMPORTANT NOTE
Strut pressure can only be reduced to the necessary force
- it cannot be increased once reduced.
Additional end fittings and brackets see pages 14 to 28.
Maximum force 2500N can be reduced to minimum 250N.
Special sizes available on request.
N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C
at
. 2
00
7
R
ev
.1
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332 PAGE 14
End Fittings
Ball Joints & Eye Ends
Pages 15 & 16
Brackets
Comprehensive Selection
Pages 17 & 18
Safety Locking Tubes
Protection Tubes
Page 19
END FITTINGS, BRACKETS, LINKAGES
SAFETY LOCKING TUBES & PROTECTION TUBESNitroStruts
N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C
at
. 2
00
7
R
ev
.1
ADDITIONAL END FITTINGS
BALL JOINTS
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332
NitroStruts
PAGE 15
C
A
B
E
Metrol
Reference
METAL BALL JOINTS
B1
B2

NS SS FF 10/400
NS SS FF 10/500
Ordering Example
N S  S S  F F  1 0 / 1 0 0 / B S 3 / E S 3 / 6 0 0 N
TYPE
ROD
STROKE
ROD END FITTING
TUBE END FITTING
FORCE
Special sizes available on request
N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C
at
. 2
00
7
R
ev
.1
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332 PAGE
Stainless Steel
FIXED FORCE 14-28 RANGE 500 to 2500NNitroStruts
Ordering Example
N S  S S  F F  1 4 / 2 0 0 / B 1 3 / E 1 1 / 1 0 0 0 N
TYPE
ROD
STROKE
ROD END FITTING
TUBE END FITTING
FORCE
EXTENDED LENGTH
Ø 14mm
STROKE
FIXING CENTRES
Ø 28mm
35mm
M10
x1.5
T
M10
x1.5
8mm
Hole ø
10mm
10mm
8mm
Hole ø
10mm
10mm
30mm
40mm
35mm
30mm
40mm
SSB4
SSC3 SSC3
SSB4
T
PAGE 25
T = M10x1.5x11mm
SSE7SSE7
Strut Reference Stroke Extended Length
FIXED FORCE 14-28 RANGE
Additional end fittings and brackets see pages 30 to 31.
Force range 500 to 2500N please specify when ordering.
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
500
255
355
455
555
655
755
855
955
1055
NS SS FF 14/100
NS SS FF 14/150
NS SS FF 14/200
NS SS FF 14/250
NS SS FF 14/300
NS SS FF 14/350
NS SS FF 14/400
NS SS FF 14/450
NS SS FF 14/500
Special sizes available on request

450
550
Ordering Example
N S  S S  V  8 / 1 0 0 / B S 2 / E S 2 / 6 5 0 N
TYPE
ROD
STROKE
ROD END FITTING
TUBE END FITTING
SPECIFIC FORCE IF REQUIRED
Maximum force 650N can be reduced to minimum 75N
Special sizes available on request
Additional end fittings and brackets see pages 30 to 31.
N
it
o
 S
tr
u
ts
 C
at
. 2
00
7
R
ev
.1
www.metrol.com    email: sales@metrol.com    tel: +44 (0)1604 499 332 PAGE 29
Stainless Steel
VARIABLE FORCE 10-23 RANGE 1200to 150NNitroStruts
EXTENDED LENGTH
Ø 10mm
STROKE
FIXING CENTRES
Ø 23mm
25mm
M8
x1.25
T
M8
x1.25
8.1mm
Hole ø
8mm
8mm
8.1mm
Hole ø
8mm
8mm
30mm
32mm
25mm
30mm
32mm
T
T = M8x1.25x9mm
SSB3
SSE5
SSC2
SSB3
SSE5
SSC2
IMPORTANT NOTE
Strut pressure can only be reduced to the necessary force
- it cannot be increased once reduced.
Strut Reference Stroke Extended Length
Stainless Steel
VARIABLE FORCE 10-23 RANGE
Additional end fittings and brackets see pages 30 to 31.
Maximum force 1250N can be reduced to minimum 150N
NS SS V 10/100
NS SS V 10/150